

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2969 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1898 OF 2023

Sherkhan Nazir Mohd. Khan & Anr. ... Applicants/Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. S.G. Kudle for the Applicants/Petitioners.

Ms. Prachi Tatake, Addl. GP, a/w Adv. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Meena Dhuri, i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Abhijit Patil, a/w Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No.5-SRA.

ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSHDigitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2024.12.24
15:12:11 +0530

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.DATE : 20th December 2024.PC:-

- 1) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.5 seeks time to file Reply.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 8th January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)