

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2969 OF 2024****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 1898 OF 2023**

Sherkhan Nazir Mohd. Khan & Anr.

... Applicants/Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. S.G. Kudle for Applicants/Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Ms. Ketkee Kamble i/b. Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi for Respondent No.5.

Ms. Meena Dhuri i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 9th April 2025.****P.C. :**1) Issue notice to Respondent No.7, returnable on 2nd May 2025.

Hamdast permitted.

2) Stand over to 2nd May 2025.**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)****(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**